No. EDN- H (21) B (15) 47/2009-Examination-Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Telephone Number: 0177-2653120, 2653386, 2653575, Extension 234 Fax: 0177-2812882 e-mail: dir.edu@rediffmail.com & genbr@rediffmail.com

		Dated:	Shimla-171001	the	🚆 0 5 MAR 2016 😭
From:-		The Director of Higher Education			
*		Himachal Pradesh			शिमला - 1
То					्रमला -
	1	The Principal, G.C. Sanjauli, District Shimla, (H.P.).			
	2	- The Princi	pal, R.G.G.C. Kotshera, Cl	aura-Maidan, District S	himla, (H.P.).
	3	The Principal, R.K.M.V, Shimla, District Shimla, (H.P.).			
	4	The Principal, G. Sanskrit C. Phagli, Shimla, (H.P.).			
	4 5	The Principal, Bells Institute of Management and Technology, Knowledge			
		City, Mehl	, Shimla. (H.P.).		
	6	The Princi	pal, St. Bedes College Na	v Bahar, Shimla, (H.P.).	
	7	The Princi	pal, G. C. Mandi, District	Mandi, (H.P.).	
	8		pal, MLSM College Sunde	NAMES AND AND ADDRESS OF A DRESS	(H.P.).
	. 9		pal, G.C. Solan, District S		(Construction)
	10		pal, G. Sanskrit C. Solan,		
C 1		** 1.11			
Subject: -		Holding of HPAS Combined Competitive (Preliminary) Examination-2015 On			

Memo:

Holding of HPAS Combined Competitive (Preliminary) Examination-2015 On 05th June, 2016.

The Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission is conducting HPAS Combined Competitive (Preliminary) Examination-2015 on 05th June, 2016 and your institution has been proposed as venue of examination for the conduct of Examination. It has been observed in the past that before a day or two, some anti-social & unscrupulous elements try to cheat aspiring candidates by using unfair means & practices. This need to be nipped in the bud and strong vigil is needed so that these undesirable elements may not succeed in disturbing the security of this important professional examination. Therefore, you are hereby directed that each examination centre may have adequate number of police officers and officials taking into account the number of candidates appearing at the centre and its sensitivity.

It is also directed to make the proper seating arrangements to conduct the HPAS Combined Competitive (Preliminary) Examination-2015 on 05th June, 2016 to be conducted by Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission.

Dated:

(Dr. B. L. Vinta) Jt. Director of Higher Education(C-II) Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171001 the

E

Endst. No. Even Copy for information to:-

> 1 The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2 w.r.t. Jxfs/her letter No. 3-59/2015-PSC -dated: 02.03.2016.

27 The Superintendent (Computer/IT Cell), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh is hereby requested to upload the same on departmental website.

3 . Guard file.

Jun

Jt. Director of Higher Education(C-II) Himachal Pradesh